

Mission:

To preserve, protect and enhance the natural and recreational resources of Gifford Pinchot State Park for present and future generations.

2200 Rosstown Road Lewisberry, PA 17339

Phone (Park Office): 717-432-5011

E-mail: FOPSP@aol.com

www.friendsofpinchot.org

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

lim Merlino, Chairman

Ted Prindle, Co-chairman

Sally Ray, Treasurer

Betsy Leppo, Secretary

Pat Sabold

Larry Reddy

Kevin Merlino

James Grove

Steve Stroman

Friends of Pinchot State Park was formed in March 2009 as a chapter of the Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation (PPFF). The PPFF is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Contributions to PPFF are tax deductible to the fullest extent of the law. The official registration of the Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll free within Pennsylvania 1-800-732-0999.

(Date)

«First Name» «Last Name» «Address» «City», «State» «Zip Code»

Dear «First Name»:

We would like to thank you for your past loyalty to the Friends of Pinchot State Park. We are proud of what we have accomplished and could not have done it without you! Here are a few highlights from the past year:

- In the campground, we have implemented firewood sales as a convenience for campers, as well as, an ongoing fundraiser for the Friends.
- We have restored old field meadows by removing the overgrowth of cedars. It is our hope that this restored habitat will benefit the wildlife and protect rare plant species.
- We have designed and published our quarterly newsletter (*The Pinchot Eagle*) and developed an online web presence.

A few things we have planned for the 2010-2011 year include:

- Ice sales in the campground.
- Maintain and improve wildlife structures.
- Staffing of the nature center on summer weekends.
- Environmental enhancements throughout the park.

To keep up the good work, your continued support is needed. <u>Please renew your membership today!</u> If you would like to help the organization achieve even more, consider renewing at a higher level or make an additional contribution with your membership.

Thank you again, we very much appreciate your support! If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us and we will be happy to assist you.

Sincerely,

James Merlino

James Merlino, Chairman Friends of Pinchot State Park

	FRIENDS OF PINCHOT S' 2010 Annual Membership Renew		
NAME		Senior (age 65+)	\$5.0
		Individual	\$10.0
		Family	\$15.0
	ZIP CODE	Damselfly Sponsor	\$50.0
		Dragonfly Sponsor	\$100.0
E-MAIL			
	I would like to receive my newsletter via e-mail I am interested in volunteering.	I'd like to make an additional tax-deductible contribution of	
	Make checks payable to: PPFF (include FC Mail form with payment to: Friends of Pinchot State Park, 2200 Rc Memberships are for one year, June 1 thro	DPSP on the memo line) osstown Road, Lewisberry, PA 17339 ough May 31.	·
	FRIENDS OF PINCHOT S		
	2010 Annual Membership Renew	al Application	
NAME		Senior (age 65+)	\$5.0
		Individual	\$10.0
		Family	\$15.0
STATE	ZIP CODE	Damselfly Sponsor	\$50.0
PHONE		Dragonfly Sponsor	\$100.0
E-MAIL	l'd like to make an additional		
	I would like to receive my newsletter via e-mail I am interested in volunteering.	tax-deductible contribution of \$	
	Make checks payable to: PPFF (include FC Mail form with payment to: Friends of Pinchot State Park, 2200 Rc Memberships are for one year, June 1 thro	osstown Road, Lewisberry, PA 17339	
	FRIENDS OF PINCHOT S		
	2010 Annual Membership Renew	al Application	
NAME		Senior (age 65+)	\$5.0
		Individual	\$10.0
		Family	\$15.0
	ZIP CODE	Damselfly Sponsor	\$50.0
PHONE		Dragonfly Sponsor	\$100.0
E-MAIL	l'd like to make an additional		
	I would like to receive my newsletter via e-mail I am interested in volunteering.	tax-deductible contribution of	\$
	Make checks payable to: PPFF (include FC Mail form with payment to: Friends of Pinchot State Park, 2200 Rc Memberships are for one year, June 1 thro	osstown Road, Lewisberry, PA 17339 ough May 31.	